OS SACIFIC POWER	
OPECCO 1/79	PACIFIC DOWER
and an	PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
9042 ^{INSI}	ULATION COM
	COJI REPAYMENT AGPERATION
$\mathbf{M} = \{\mathbf{x} \in \{\mathbf{m} \mid \mathbf{x} \in \{m$	(CIMITED WARRANTY)
This agreement is made this	ender and de la contra eta angla en la contra eta angla en la contra de la contra de la contra de la contra et Referencia de la contra eta de grande de la contra de la co O de la contra de la
and <u>James L. Webb</u> I. Homeowners represent	agy of, 19_81 ,
1739 Modoc	9 day of <u>October</u> , 19 <u>81</u> , between Pacific Power & Light Company ("Pacific") by are the owners or contract vendees of the property at: <u>Klamath Falls</u> V1
as:	Klamath
lot o as	(county) Oregon
Falls, in the Cou	inty of Klamath State to the City of Klamath
house the set of the s	
2. Pacific shall cause insulation and	
Storm Windows: Install	atherization materials checked below (subject to notations) to be installed in Homeowner's home pur- window(s) totalling approximately <u>64</u>
U Weatherstripdoc	window(s) totalling approximately 6/
Sliding Doors: Install insulation XXX: Ceiling Insulation: Install insulation XXX: Floor Insulation: Install insulation	69. ft.
Duct Insulation: Install insulation	ors, a from an estimated existing R- 14 to an estimated R. 38 approximately 960 sq. ft. from an estimated R. 0 to an estimated R. 19, approximately 960 sq. ft. arrier in crawl space. pes
XXX Other: Live-	tion to an estimated R. <u>0</u> to an estimated R. <u>38</u> approximately 960
XXX Other: Wrap exposed pin 2 vents	Des approximately 960 sq. ft.
3 I many described above f	
Pacific shall contract with an the PROVISION	for which Homeowners will ultimately be responsible under this agreement, is <u>\$ 1,195.00</u> nsulation and weatherization contractor and will pay for work done as described above. therization materials will be installed in a workmanlike manner consistent with response with
standards. If installation is not income and weat	nsulation and weatherization contractor and the inter this agreement, is \$ 1,195.00
a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	orkmanlike
District Managar et al Pacific Power & Light C.	owners believe the work in a second s
EXCEPT FOR THE WARRANTIES E	Light Company district officers we since the Manager W
AD TRUM THAT DAME TO FUN COM	DI DIDITATI ANTIFS ADD THE AUTOMOTION TO AUTOMOTION
RESSLY DESCRIPTION	RS' REMEDIES FOR ANY OF THE INSTALLATION OF TH
COLITIAL DAMAGES TO HOL AND IN	NO EVENING BULLITY OR CONTRACTOR BUT NOT AND WILL TERMINATE
NOTE: Some states do not allow limit	S OR ANYONE ELSE. how long an implied warranty lasts, so the above limitation may not apply to you. d you may also have other risk.
au.	how long an implied warranty lost
Pacific conducts Home P	a so the above limitation may not apply to you
, it is not possible to precisely and typical loca	equest of its customers to determine the vary from state to state
insulation and weather insulation	at will accrue to any particular interest of the variability and weather and w
not teation materials provided f	or in this agreement will result into this agreement day by providing information based
T. HUMEOWNERS' OBLICATION	severings of money or electrical consumer that the installation of
to the sale or transfer for considerations) shall o	W.D.HO1063 way to Pacific, without interest, the actual contract cost of the insulation and weatherization and or equitable interest in any part of the property. Homeowners other than natural persons interest, the actual contract cost of the insulation and weatherization to Pacific at any time prior to the time payment is due.
of this agreement. Homeowners	al or equitable interest, the actual contract cost of the incut
HOUSE	Day to Pacific, without interest, the actual contract cost of the insulation and weatherization gal or equitable interest in any part of the property. Homeowners other than natural persons interest, the actual contract cost of the insulation and weatherization within seven years of the to Pacific at any time prior to the time payment is due.
meowners shall portin P	Y and the payment is due.
er it is voluntary or investigation writing of the set	그는 사람이 있는 것 같은 것 같
rty, the name of the person to whom the expected a	Y e or transfer for consideration of any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property. Il be sent as soon as Homeowners know that there will be a sale or transfer. The notice must include the name of the Homeowner for considera- icination is of transfer.
ted and authorize and direct such reproperty Homeownere	Y e or transfer for consideration of any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property. Il be sent as soon as Homeowners know that there will be a sale or transfer for considera- uale or transfer. The notice must include the name of the Homeowners, the address of the y is being sold or transferred, and the name of any person or company who is acting as of the Pacific any obligations owing under the sale or transfer or considera-
persons to pay	e or transfer for consideration of any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property. Il be sent as soon as Homeowners know that there will be a sale or transfer for considera- ale or transfer. The notice must include the name of the Homeowners, the address of the y is being sold or transferred, and the name of any person or company who is acting as a icipating in the transaction. Homeowners authorized Pacific to contact any of the persons Pacific any obligations owing under this agreement from any monies which such persons
	S under this agreement for contact any of the
이 동안에 있는 것이 있는 것이 가지 않는 것이 있다. 이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있다. 이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 가 가지 않는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 같이 있는 것이 있 것이 있	HERE A REAL PROPERTY AND
akus araa ka	Source from any monies which such persons
ek p. M. + M. Brenn - M.H. Construction Construction	
ex p. M a M. Barrier and Courts Courts Courts	

0/

V 62. (1) (C) PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY Packl729

To secure the Homeowners' obligations herein, Homeowners hereby mortgage to Pacific the property, together with all present and future appurtenances, improvements, and fixtures thereto. This paragraph shall not take effect until that date which is one day prior to the earliest to occur

- rats teop legital user SIATION ត់ត្រុងជ័ងតិដាំ of the following dates:
 - the date on which any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property is transferred; (2) the date on which any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property which does not exist as of the date of this agreement is created,
 - including without limitation any deed, lien, mortgage, judgment or land sale contract; (3) the date on which any action or suit is filed to foreclose or recover on the property or any part thereof for any mortgage, lien, judgment or other encumbrance on the property or any part thereof which existed prior to the recording date of this agreement.

7. PERFECTION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Pacific may record this agreement in the county real property records, and Homeowners shall execute any other documents deemed necessary by 新建筑 15 Pacific to perfect this security interest.

8. Each Homeowner who signs this agreement shall be individually and jointly responsible for performing the obligations of Homeowners in this o. Lach nomeowner who signs this agreement shall be individually and jointly responsible for performing the obligations of noneowners in this agreement. This agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the parties. Homeowners shall not assign this agreement without the

written consent of Pacific. 9. This document contains the entire agreement between the parties and shall not be modified except by a written instrument signed by the

parties

10. HOMEOWNERS' RIGHT TO CANCEL (OREGON STATUTE)

If this agreement was solicited at a place other than the offices of Pacific, and you do not want the goods or services, you may cancel this agreement without any penalty, cancellation fee or other financial obligation by mailing a notice to Pacific. The notice must say that you do not want agreement without any penanty, cancenation rec of other mandal obligation by maning a notice to a table are interesting and the provide the mailed to: the goods or services and must be mailed before 12:00 midnight of the third business day after you sign this agreement. The notice must be mailed to: Pacific Power & Light Company, P.O. Box 728 Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

However: You may not cancel if you have requested Pacific to provide goods or services without delay because of an emergency and However: You may not cancel 11 you have requested Facilic to provide goods or services without delay because of an emergency and (1) Pacific in good faith makes a substantial beginning of performance of the contract before you give notice of cancellation, and (2) In the case of goods, the goods cannot be returned to Pacific in substantially as good condition as when received by Homeowners.

HOMEOWNER'S RIGHT TO CANCEL. (FEDERAL STATUTE). You, the Homeowner, may cancel this transaction at any time prior to midnight of the third business day after the date of this transaction. See the

attached notice of cancellation form for an explanation of this right.

11. HOMEOWNERS ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE RECEIVED A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT. HOMEOWNERS 194 PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPA When the a mill (بالمالي) Ċ STATE OF OREGON . Survey allow M.F. County of Klama th: 0.31.1 Personally appeared the bove named _James L. Webb and so knowledge the foregoing instrument to be ______ his _____ voluntary act and deed. CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACT OF THE REAL a mistarization of the e me: เมาต่อ และไม่สาวมา คนา้า สามารถสามสายการรับสายแล้ว สามาร์การการ weight the sem another to maintail such all the second list Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: เรียนร้างเป็นร้องสองชีวิธีรองได้ประการสะบารสะบาย STATE OF OREGON - stating is sense with the sult of the sense The second secon 83 Ladio Laurigela seguidarla sittate al feriorite configura sitta d Personally appeared the above-named voluntary act and deed. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be 1.1 11 11 11 11 discionation of half mortalment and be part in provident distance of the mortal monthly ing her benefit and that the second beginned to the second second second second second second second second sec A benefit second sec and a source of the source of the second on Notary Public for Oregon My commission Expires: Sec. 3. A start for WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY / ATTENTION: PROPERTY SECTION / 920 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE / PORTLAND. OR 97204 State of OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55. I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the o'clock p M., and duly recorded in A.D., 19<u>82at8:33</u> 10 day of Feb. **EVELYN BIEHN** Ame Mi Clenk _on page 1729 Vol<u>M 82 of Mtge.</u> Fee \$ 8.00